Minden, LA

Effective September 4, 2024
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720
721
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723
730
850

KMSS-FOX Shreveport, LA
KTBS-ABC Shreveport, LA
KSHV-MyNetworkTV Shreveport, LA
ShopHQ

KTAL-NBC Shreveport, LA

HSN

EWTN

The Weather Channel

Local Access

KSLA-CBS Shreveport, LA
KLTS-PBS Shreveport, LA
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

QvC

Jewelry Television

Trinity Broadcasting Network
KPXJ-CW Minden, LA

KSHV-DT ION Mystery Shreveport, LA
KSHV-DT Quest Shreveport, LA
KLTS-PBS Shreveport, LAHD
KLTS-DT LPB2

KLTS-DT LPB3

Louisiana Legislature Television (LATV)
KTAL-DT Laff TV Shreveport, LA
KMSS-FOX Shreveport, LAHD
KTAL-DT COZI TV Shreveport, LA
KSHV-MyNetworkTV Shreveport, LAHD
KSLA-CBS Shreveport, LAHD
KSLA-DT Bounce

KSLA-DT Grit

KSLA-DT The365 Shreveport, LA
KPXJ-DT Start TV Minden, LA
KPXJ-CW Minden, LAHD
KPXJ-DT-MeTV Minden, LA
KPXJ-DT Antenna TV Minden, LA
KTBS-ABC Shreveport, LAHD
KTBS Mega 3 Radar

KTBS 24 Hour News

KTBS-DT MOVIES!

KTAL-NBC Shreveport, LAHD
HSN HD

Glalue TV2 )

Includes Basic/Business Basic TV
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USA

TNT

Lifetime

A&E

SEC Network

ESPN

ESPN 2

Local Access

HGTV

Cartoon Network
Hallmark Channel
AMC

Great American Family
CNN

HLN

History

Syfy

Bravo

truTV

TLC

Discovery Channel
Universal Kids
Disney

Fox News Channel
Freeform

FX

Animal Planet

FXX

Fox Sports 1
Outdoor Channel
CNBC

OWN

Travel Channel
Food Network

ID

TV One

i24 News

WE tv

Lifetime Movie Network
INSP

E!

NewsNation
MSNBC

Newsmax

BBC America

GSN

Oxygen True Crime
MotorTrend
Hallmark Mystery
TBS

Tennis Channel

Fox Business Network
National Geographic
The Golf Channel
Nickelodeon

Nick Jr.

TV Land

Comedy Central
Paramount Network
BET

MTV

VH-1

Bloomberg
Nickelodeon HD
Nick Jr. HD

TV Land HD
Comedy Central HD
Paramount Network HD
BETHD

MTV HD

VH-1HD
SundanceTV

IFC

Outdoor Channel HD
Fox Sports 1 HD
truTVHD

738 CNNHD

739 MSNBC HD

740 TNTHD

742 FXXHD

743 Cartoon Network HD
744 Universal Kids HD
745 TBSHD

748 WEtvHD

749 Fox News Channel HD
751 ESPNHD

752 ESPN2HD

753 FXHD
754 Syfy HD
755 USAHD
756 TLCHD

757 Discovery Channel HD
758 Animal Planet HD

759 Travel Channel HD
760 CNBCHD

761 Bravo HD

762 AMC HD

763 Lifetime HD

764 Disney HD

765 Freeform HD

767/1859 MotorTrend HD

768 National Geographic HD
710 Newsmax HD

774 The Golf Channel HD
775 HGTV HD

776 Food Network HD

778 A&EHD

779 History HD

783 Hallmark Channel HD
784 Lifetime Movie Network HD
785 HLN HD

786 E'HD

788 NewsNation HD

789 TV One HD

800 SEC Network HD

805 IFCHD
808 BBC America HD
811 IDHD

820 Fox Business Network HD
821 Cheddar News (HD Only)
825 GSNHD

830 OWNHD

831 Oxygen True Crime HD
872 Tennis Channel HD

873 i24 News HD

CSeIect Al

)

Includes Basic/Business Basic, & Value TV

Family Package®
101 Science Channel

102 Discovery en Espafiol
103 Destination America
106 American Heroes Channel

112 Disney Junior

114 Discovery Life Channel
117 NFL Network

160 Fuse

165 Magnolia Network
166 Cooking Channel
169 Disney XD

180 Lifetime Real Women
200 RFDTV

205 Nick Toons

206 Teen Nick

211 BabyFirst

212 up

213 Revolt

214 Aspire

215 Crime and Investigation

216 Military History Channel
218 Smithsonian Channel
219 The WORD Network
220 MTV 2

221 CMT

222 BET Her

223 MTV Classic

322 IFC

690 NFL Network HD

747 UPHD

794 Fuse HD

805 IFCHD

809 Destination America HD

810 Science Channel HD

840 Discovery Family Channel HD

841 Disney XD HD
857 Smithsonian Channel HD
858 CMTHD

Movie Package™®

300/430 STARZ ENCORE

301/431 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
302/432 STARZ ENCORE Classic
303/433 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
304/434 STARZ ENCORE Black
305/435 STARZ ENCORE Action
306/436 STARZ ENCORE Espafiol
320 SundanceTV3

324 Turner Classic Movies®
328 Hallmark Family?®

680/782 STARZ ENCORE HD

766 Turner Classic Movies HD3
864 Hallmark Family HD?

Gremier TV4

Includes Basic/Business Basic,
Value, & Select TV

Sports & Information Package/Digital

Sports Package™®

115 TUDN

117 NFL Network
121 ESPNews

122 ACC Network
123 ESPN U

125 Big Ten

126 CBS Sports Network
129 The Sportsman Channel
130 Fox Sports 2

135 BBC News

150 fyi

151 Vice TV

157 Nat Geo Wild

690 NFL Network HD
731 CBS Sports Network HD
735 The Sportsman Channel HD
790 ESPNews HD

791 ESPNUHD

792 Fox Sports 2HD

793 TUDNHD

803 ACC Network HD
806 fyiHD

807 Vice TVHD

863 Big Ten HD

HBO Max"é

340 HBO

341 HBO2

342 HBO Signature

343 HBO Family

344 HBO Comedy

345 HBO Zone

346 HBO Latino

640 HBOHD

641 HBO2HD

642 HBO Family HD

643 HBO Comedy HD
644 HBO Latino HD

CSports Plus Package” )

118
691/880
881
882
883
885
886

NFL RedZone
NFLRedZone HD
GAME+HD

Fight Network HD

MavTV HD

Next Level Sports HD
World Fishing Network HD

Gremium Channels™¢ )

300/430
301/431
302/432
303/433
304/434
305/435
306/436
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
380
381
382
383
384
400
401
410
411
412
413
414
415
640
641
642
643
644
650
660
665
670
671
680/782

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Espafiol
HBO

HBO2

HBO Signature

HBO Family

HBO Comedy

HBO Zone

HBO Latino

Cinemax

More Max

Action Max

Thriller Max

MovieMAX

5StarMAX

OuterMAX

Cinemax

Paramount+ with Showtime
Showtime 2

Showtime Showcase
Showtime Extreme
SHOXBET

The Movie Channel

The Movie Channel Xtra
STARZ

STARZ Edge

STARZ in Black

STARZ Kids & Family
STARZ Cinema

STARZ Comedy
HBOHD

HBO2 HD

HBO Family HD

HBO Comedy HD

HBO Latino HD

Cinemax HD
Paramount+ with Showtime HD
The Movie Channel HD
STARZHD

STARZ Comedy HD
STARZENCORE HD

CStingray Music* )

Included in Basic TV only

901-950

Stingray Music

@n Demand & Pay-Per-View® )

1
621-630

On Demand
Pay-Per-View

* Package available separately

2 Included in Business Value/Business Value TV for Bars/
Restaurants

¥ Included in Business Preferred/Business Preferred TV
for Bars/Restaurants

4 Included in Business Preferred TV only (not for Bars/
Restaurants)

5 Not included with public viewing package (Bars/
Restaurants); Available for individual purchase

¢ Not available to Business customers

A subscription to Basic/Business Basic TV is needed for all TV services. Additional requirements may apply for add-on packages. Channel availability depends on level of service and
equipment. Certain channels available separately. Channels and packages are subjectto change or discontinuance atany time. Restrictions apply. HD programming requires HD compatible
equipment. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC, a subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc. ©2024 CSC Holdings, LLC.
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